RESOLUTION 2005-81

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund – Fire Inspector, has received donations from local businesses for use at Fire Prevention Week. This amendment reflects these donations being used in the Fire Inspector's-Fire Prevention Week expense account.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board	of Cour	ity Commissi	oners, Nass	au County,
Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _	9th	day of	May	, 2005
the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida	Statutes	Chapter 129.	06 (2)(d) be	adopted:
REVENUE		·		

04222522-366910

Fire Inspector- Donations

\$ 1,020

APPROPRIATION

04222522-549224

Fire Inspector-Fire Prevention Week

\$ 1,020

ADOPTED	this 9th	day of	May	, 2005
---------	----------	--------	-----	--------

ATTEST

EX-OFFICIO CLERK